CENTER FOR MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
EAP Joint Industry Alliance Meeting

Watergate Hotel

2650 Virginia Avenue, N.W.

Washington, DC 20037

Phone: (202) 965-2300 Fax: (202) 337-7915
July 26 -27, 2004

MEMBER & GUEST LIST

Bernard Beidel

Director, Office of Employee Assistance

U.S. House of Representative
Ford House Office Building, H2-140

Washington, DC 20515

Phone: (202) 225-2400 

Fax: (202) 225-7156

E-mail: bern.beidel@mail.house.gov
Dotty Blum, Ph.D., CEAP 

I.C.C. Building Room 3385

1201 Constitution Ave., NW

Washington, DC 20229 – US Customs EAP

Phone: (202) 927-5550

Pager: (800) 931-2042

E-mail: selecteap@aol.com

DBLum4EAPA@aol.com

James Carbone 
President

The Wellness Corporation

512 West Main St.

Shrewsbury,MA 01545

Phone: (508) 842-2780

Fax: (508) 842-6068

E-mail: jcarbone@wellnesscorp.com
Paul A. Courtois, MSW, LISW, MBA
Owens Corning World Headquarters

One Owens Corning Parkway V-2

Toledo, Ohio 43659

Phone: (419) 248-6453 

Fax: (419) 325-1453

Cell: (419) 450-6230

E-mail: paul.courtois@owenscorning.com

Mady Chalk, Ph.D. 

Director, Division of Services Improvement

Center for Substance Abuse Treatment

Rockwall II, Suite 740 

5600 Fishers Lane

Rockville, MD 20857

Phone: 301/443-8796

FAX: 301/480-3045

E-mail: mchalk@samhsa.gov
Herman I. Diesenhaus, Ph.D.

Lead Public Health Analyst, Primary Care and Financing Team

Organization and Financing Branch

Center for Substance Abuse Treatment

Substance Abuse Mental Health Services Administration
Rockwall II, Rm 7-208

5515 Security Lane

Rockville, MD 20852

Phone: 301/443-6575   

Fax: 301/443-3543

Email: hdiesenh@samhsa.gov
Ruhal Dooley, SPHR

Information Specialist

Society for Human Resource Management (SHRM)

1800 Duke Street

Alexandria, VA 22314

Phone: (703) 535-7218

Fax: (703) 836-0367

Email: Rdooley@shrm.org
Deborah Galvin

Social Science Analyst/Workplace Prevention Research Program Manager

Substance Abuse & Mental Health Services Administration
Rockwall II

5600 Fishers Lane, Room 815

Rockville, MD 20857
Phone: (301) 443-6780

Fax: (301) 443-3031

E-mail: dgalvin@samhsa.gov

Mandie Hajek, LCSW, CEAP

Mercer Human Resource Consulting

10 South Wacker Dr., Suite 1700

Chicago, IL 60606

Phone: (312) 575-8360 

Fax: (312) 902-7626

E-mail: mandie.hajek@mercer.com

Louise Hartley, Ph.D., C.Psych.(unable to attend)
Family Services Employee Assistance Programs

2 Carlton Street, Suite 1005

Toronto, ON M5B 1J3

Canada

Phone: (416) 585-9985 ext.231 

Fax: (416) 585-9608
E-mail: lhartley@fseap.com
Replacement - Margy Altmix

Steve M. Haught, LCPC, CEAP, CSADC

Executive Director

Personal Support Program

AFSCME IL

29 North Wacker Dr.

Suite 704

Chicago, IL 60606

Phone: (312) 629-1550 ext. 17

Fax: (312) 629-1558

E-mail: steve@afscmeillinois.org

Warren Hewitt

Special Assistant

Office of National Drug Control Policy

1750 17th St. NW

Washington, DC 20503

Phone: (202) 395-6659

Fax: (202) 395-6744

E-mail: warren_w._Hewitt@ondcp.eop.gov

Renee Kennish

Vice President of Service Delivery

Ceridian Corporation
3043 Walton Rd., Suite 110

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

Phone: (484) 530-5746 

Fax: (484) 530-5162

E-mail: renee.kennish@ceridian.com

Richard Klarberg

President and CEO

Council on Accreditation for Children and

Family Services

120 Wall St., 11th Floor

New York, NY 10005

Phone: (212) 797-3000 

Fax: (212) 797-1428

E-mail: rklarberg@coanet.org
Kathie Lingle

National Work/Life Director

KPMG
1610 Rising Way

Mountain Side, NJ 07092

Phone: (908) 928-0568

Fax: (201) 307-8228

Email: klingle@kpmg.com

Ronald W. Manderscheid, Ph.D.
Chief

Survey and Analysis Branch

Div. of State and Community Systems Dev.

Center for Mental Health Services

Parklawn Building, Suite 15C-04

5600 Fishers Lane

Rockville, MD 20857

Phone: (301) 443-3343 

Fax: (301) 443-7926

E-mail: rmanders@samhsa.gov

Dale A. Masi, Ph.D.

President and CEO 

Masi Research Consultants, Inc.

2549 Virginia Ave., NW

Washington, DC 20037

Phones: (202) 223-2399 & (202)965-2249

Fax: (202) 223-2392

E-mail: masirsrch@aol.com

Rich Paul

Vice President of Operations

ValueOptions Workplace Services

5001 South Miami Boulevard

Research Triangle Park, NC 27703

Phone: (919) 941-6114

Cell Phone: (919) 270-4257

E-mail: Richard.paul@valueoptions.com 

Michael Reddy, Ph.D.
Chairman

ICAS (Independent Counselling & Advisory Services) 

Radlett House

Aspley Guise MK17 8DT

United Kingdom
Phone: +44 1908 285 256

Fax: +44 1908 285201

Email: michaelreddy@hotmail.com
Karen Seward

Vice President, Marketing

Warren Shepell Consultants, Inc.
170 Floor St. West, Suite 600

Toronto, ON M5S 1T9

Canada

Phone: (416) 961-0023

Fax: (416) 961-8633

E-mail: kseward@warrenshepell.com
Tracy R. Tanner (unable to attend)
Health and Welfare Senior Associate

Towers Perrin

74 The Fenway #23

Boston, MA 02115

Phone: (617) 638-3860

E-mail: tracy.tanner@towersperrin.com

Lisa Teems
Director, EAP Services

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

200 Independence Ave., SW Room 536-E

Washington, DC 20201

Phone: (202) 690-8229 

Fax: (202) 690-8328 

E-mail: lisa.teems@hhs.gov lisa.teems@hhs.gov lisa.teems@hhs.gov

Christina Thompson 

Vice President of EAP and Addiction Services 

Magellan Behavioral Health

6950 Columbia Gateway Dr.

Columbia, MD 21046

Phone: (410) 953-2023 

Fax: (410) 953-5210

E-mail: ththompson@magellanhealth.com

George Watkins

President

Performance Resource Press Plus
1270 Rankin Drive, Suite F

Troy, MI 48083

Phone: (800) 453-7733 

Fax: (800) 499-5718

E-mail: george@prponline.net

Charles E. Williams, CEAP, M.H.S.
Senior Public Health Advisor

Systems Development and Support Branch

Division of State and Community Systems Development

Center for Substance Abuse Prevention/SAMHSA

Suite 920, Rockwall Bldg. 2

5600 Fishers Lane

Rockville, MD 20857

Phone: (301) 443-5254 

E-mail: cwilliam@samhsa.gov
Guests:
David A. Litts, O.D. 
Suicide Prevention Resource Center 
Education Development Center, Inc 
1000 Potomac Street, NW Suite 350 
Washington, DC  20007 
Phone:  202-572-3730 
Toll Free 1-877-GET SPRC 
Fax: 202-298-6038 
Email: dlitts@edc.org
Edward R. Jones, Ph.D.

Vice President & Chief Clinical Officer

PacifiCare Behavioral Health

5990 Sepulveda Blvd. Ste. 400

Van Nuys, CA  91405

Phone: 818/623-5723 

Fax:  818/623-5789

Email: carla.arrington@phs.com  
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